-

ey oy

U3

Push your LaserJet
printer to the_h'mjt.

ett-Packard
LaserJet Printer
Accessories.

Summer 1991

HEWLETT
PACKARD




A

RIS =

iy




HP Computer Museum
www.hpmuseum.net

For research and education purposes only.






*I never realized HP
toner could make me look
this good.”

HP LaserJet consumables let vou
give the same attention to detail in
printing yvour ideas as vou do in
developing them. With the

HP LaserJet Toner Imaging System
you can count on solid blacks and
sharply legible text, even when
printing the smallest characters.
HP's labels and transparencies are
designed especially for HP printers
to print detailed data without
streaking or fading.

Wherever people use HP supplies,
they discover how much more
their HP LaserJet printers can do.




HP LaserJet Toner Imaging System:
the inside story on great output.

‘“‘-‘Hh

nmnmum—

RRNRRRRRERE HL‘

When you install an HP toner cartridge, you
refresh your entire imaging system with precision
components.

The process begins with an
electrostatic charge.

The primary corona wire negatively charges the
photosensitive drum surface to prepare it for the
laser-scanned image. So even your smallest
characters print clearly. For the HP LaserJet IIP,
IIIP and IIISi printers, this charge is applied by a
charging roller.

A laser beam writes an electrostatic
image of the page.

The laser beam scans over the photosensitive
drum surface, creating an electrostatic image of
the printed page. A new drum keeps characters
sharply defined, and leaves white space spotless.

— High-quality HP toner prints

thousands of crisp pages.

Toner flows from its reservoir to the laser-
exposed image areas of the drum. Exacting HP
toner specifications ensure extremely accurate
printing, from tiny footnotes to complex graphics.

Starts clean. Prints clean. Stays clean.

The cleaner blade prepares the drum for the next
cycle, so no residual toner adheres to the drum to
affect subsequent pages.




How HP makes it easy to look your best.

HP toner cartridges are precisely engineered to give
you the best print quality from your HP LaserJet
printer, and to keep it operating at peak perfor-
mance. They're fully backed by HP’s reputation for
customer satisfaction and service.

Every document you print puts your image on the
line. The HP LaserJet Toner Imaging System ensures
that you’ll always make your best impression.

Productno.  Description
92275A HP toner cartridge for HP LaserJet IIP and I1IP printers. Black print.
92285A HP toner cartridge for HP LaserJet, HP LaserJet PLUS, HP LaserJet
500 PLUS printers. Black print.
92295A HP toner cartridge for HP LaserJet Series I1, IID, Ill and 111D printers.
Black print. P
92291A HP toner cartridge with microfine toner for HP LaserJet I1ISi printers. l ‘

Black print.

Hewlett-Packard cannot be responsible for substandard print quality obtained from other brands of toner cartridges or
from used cartridges that have been refilled or remanufactured.




One-step transparency printing.

Product no.

Description

Print overhead transparencies directly onto transpar-
ency film—without time-consuming intermediate
steps. Output is ready for overhead projection in
seconds. Your transparencies have rich, dark blacks
and clean, streakless whites — just the image you
want to project. All without a trip to the copier.
Available in 50-sheet boxes.

92296T

Overhead transparency film, U.S. letter size.

Laser labels. Laser easy. Laser perfect.

BHwE®®

HP label sheets speed the job of creating labels,
while assuring consistent, quality output. Labeling
was never easier—for envelopes, diskettes, pack-
ages, file folders, or anything that needs organizing.
Output is crisp and dark and survives the rigors of
shipping and handling. Use with all HP LaserJet and
DeskJet printers.

Productno. Label description Height  Width No. per page
92296A Addressing 1" 25/8" 30
922968 Addressing 11/3 4 14
92296C Addressing 1 Ly 20
92296D Addressing/Shipping 2 4" 10
92296E Shipping 3173 4 6
92296F Return address 172" 13/4" 80
92296G File folder 2/3 37/16" 30
92296H* 3 1/2-inch diskette 234 234 9
o * 5 1/4-inch diskette 112 4 12
92296K Full sheet poster 81/2" 11" 1

* Each box of labels contains 100 8 1/2 x 11-inch sheets, except for 92296H and 92296J, which contain 75 sheets.




“I never realized my
WordPerfect documents
~could look this perfect.”

The HP WordPerfect Scalable
typeface collection gives you the
variety you need to communicate
your ideas exactly the way you

“intended. With 26 popular type-
faces, all hand-picked by HP and
WordPerfect to look great together
in WordPerfect and other word
processing documents. Available in
cartridge or disk formats.

Wherever people wse HP a('c'essor’
they discover how much more the
HP LaserJet printers can do.




Type: power and personality.

The HP MasterType library is HP’s extensive collection of Intellifont® scalable
typefaces and bitmapped fonts, available on cartridges or disks.

o Intellifont scalable typefaces can be shrunk or enlarged to let you print at any size
you choose. Check them out if you're interested in applications ranging from
word processing to desktop publishing.

e Bitmapped fonts come in popular pre-set sizes, and are great for office or special-
ized applications: correspondence, proposals, spreadsheets, bar codes, forms,
tax, foreign correspondence, math and scientific documents.

e Cartridges let you access type instantly: just plug them into the printer. The
memory you need is built into the cartridge, so there’s no effect on PC memory.

ghisics are ideal for customizing your type library with just the right typefaces for
u document. Store typefaces on your PC hard disk for easy access.

Typography terms to help you find exactly the right face.

Orientation: the direction of the type across the page. Portrait fonts print
vertical documents. Landscape fonts print horizontal documents, such as
spreadsheets and organizational charts.

Pitch: the number of characters printed per horizontal inch in a fixed-pitch font.

Fixed Pitch Proportional Pitch
W I (Same spacing for all s ;s ; (Spacing varies with each
characters) character)

Point size: the height of the characters including ascenders and descenders.

Ee Ee Ee Ee Ee Ee

(6 pt.) (8 pt.) (12 pt.) (18 pt.) (24 pt.) (30 pt.)

Screen fonts: fonts on your computer screen that match those in your docu-
ment. You can create them on the fly by using Intellifont®-for-Windows® 3.0.
Or use HP’s Type Director to create screen fonts for other applications.

Symbol set: specific alphabetic characters, numerals, punctuation and special
symbols in a font.

_Areatment: variations of a typeface design, such as medium, bold, italic or
L ! italic.

Typeface design: the particular design or style of the characters and symbols,
such as Univers or CG Times.



10

Scalable typeface cartridge collections.
Go tiny. Go huge. Go any size you need.

HP scalable cartridge collections let you create
great-looking documents in the sizes and treatments
you want. Most typeface families come in regular,
bold, italic and bold italic. Cartridge collections
include up to 26 typefaces and come with either

3 1/2-in. or 5 1/4-in. disks to let you create screen
fonts. Use Intellifont-for-Windows 3.0 to create
screen fonts in Windows applications. For other
applications you can create screen fonts with the
Type Director” font management program—

(see pages 16-17 for details). Scalable cartridges can
be used only with the HP LaserJet III, [1ID, IIIP and
IIISi printers.

I

WordPerfect Scalable

Typeface Cartridge

Collection

C2050D #C80 Your WordPerfect and other word processing

7. disis) documents will ook their best when you use this
26-typeface collection. '

C2050D #C90

(5 1/4-in. disks) Albertus®, CG Century Schoolbook, Dom Casual*,

Futura Book I, ITC Galliard Roman, Microstyle ‘
Bold®, CG Palacio, Paw Aoenuc*, Univers Medium
Condensed, 77C Zapf Chancery Medium Jtalic*.

t Albertus is available in two typeface treatments only:

regular and extra bold.
* Available only in the typeface treatment shown here.




11

='i

Distinctive
Documents I
Compelling
Publications I
Scalable Typeface
Cartridge Collection

C2050B #C80 Add variety and a distinctive touch to your business
s des documents with this single-cartridge collection of
s b s practical typefaces. Includes all scalable typefaces
‘1 /4-in. disks) from HP Distinctive Documents I and HP Compel-
ling Publications I scalable typeface disk collections,
plus a novelty typeface.

Antigue Olive, CG Century Schoolbook, CG Palacio,
ITC Souvenir Light, Stymie Medium, Univers Medium
Condensed, < # D[] ATC Zapf Dingbats).

M Laseriet

Reient Presertations |
Compelling Pablications |1
S Ty ot

Brilliant
Presentations I
Compelling
Publications II
Scalable Typeface
Cartridge Collection

C2050C #C80 Add the power of persuasion to the look of all your
| e tdni business documents with these attention-commanding
ey typefaces. This single cartridge includes all typefaces
?5“) ?72_%]#53513) from HP's popular Brilliant Presentations I and
HP Compelling Publications II scalable typeface disk
collections, plus two novelty typefaces.

ITC Benguiat Book, CG Bodoni Book, ITC Bookman
Light, Cooper Black*, Garamond Antiqua,
CG Omega, Revue Light*, Shannon Book.

# Available only in the typeface treatment shown here.




12

Scalable typefaces on disk.
Self-expression made easy.

Customize your library with Intellifont scalable typefaces on disk. Use disk
collections with all HP LaserJet printers except the HP 2686A to build an
economical collection of scalable typefaces. If your printer is from the

HP LaserJet Il printer family, use Intellifont-for-Windows 3.0 to install and scale
type and create screen fonts. For other applications, you can do the same job
with the Type Director font management program; see pages 16-17 for details.

<)

WordPerfect Scalable
Typeface Disk
Collection

C2050A #D85 Your WordPerfect and other word processing
ey isks 5 5 .
0 L2-in. disks) documents will look their best when you use this

26-typeface collection.
C2050A #D86

(5 1/4-in. disks) Albertus®, CG Century Schoolbook, Dom Casual’,
Futura Book I, ITC Galliard Roman, Microstyle
Bold*, CG Palacio, Paf Avenue * Univers Medium
Condensed, 7TC Zapf Chancery Medium Italic*.

t Albertus is available in two typeface treatments only:
regular and extra bold.
* Available only in the typeface treatment shown here.

HP Distinclive
Documents |
b Tyyedoret

v

Distinctive
Documents I
Scalable Typeface
Disk Collection

C2050A #D80 Practical business typefaces for correspondence,

3 1/2 and 5 1/4-in. disks

(8 1/2:2nd 5 1/4n. disks) proposals, catalogs, manuals, reports and (
newsletters.

CG Century Schoolbook, ITC Souvenir Light, Univers
Medium Condensed.



Compelling
Publications I
Scalable Typeface
d‘sk Collection
50A #D81

(3 172 and 5 1/4-in. disks)

d

Brilliant
Presentations I
Scalable Typeface
Disk Collection

C2060A #D82
(3 1/2 and 5 1/4-in. disks)

13

If you want to expand your businesslike typefaces
beyond what you get in Distinctive Documents I, use
this collection for printing and desktop publishing
newsletters, direct mail, flyers and bulletins.

Antigue Olive, CG Palacio, Stymie Medium.

HP Brilliant
Presentati

Sealable Typefsee Collection

The right blend of splash and practicality to help sell
your ideas in proposals, slides, and other presenta-
tions and publications.

ITC Benguiat Book, ITC Bookman Light,
Shannon Book.

Note: Typefaces are available in 4 treatments, medium, bold,
italic and bold italic unless otherwise noted.




14

L
SPECTACULAR NEWS 2

Compelling
Publications II

Scalable Typeface
Disk Collection

C2050A #D83 Want even more impact for your business documents

(3 I/Z and 5 1/4-in. disks) than you'll get from Compelling Publications I? This
collection adds zest to your reports, proposals,
letters, memos, newsletters, flyers and more.

CG Bodoni Book, Garamond Antiqua, CG Omega.

(<

Decorative Words I
Scalable Typeface
Disk Collection

C2050A #D84 Want to shout from the rooftops? Want to stand out

(3 1/2 and 5 1/4-in. disks) . " . . a0
on any bulletin board or batch of incoming mail?
How about the elegance of a formal invitation? Try
these nine script and novelty typefaces. You're sure
to get noticed.

Zrusk ", Cooper Black *, Dom Casual®’, Park Avcrnuc*
Revue Light*, Ravaa Shadeow®®, Uncial *, Universi
Roman*, &< 3# O[] (ITC Zapf Dingbats).

# Available only in the typeface treatment shown here.




Choose the exact typeface you want, |
to make your message stand out.

€0 Century

C2050A #D22

£ 5

{\/‘)UA #D08

C2050A #D13

C2050A #D24
C2050A #D15
C2050A #D06
C2050A #D03
C2050A #D21
C2050A #D09
C2050A #D14
C2050A #D07
C2050A D11
C2050A #D20
C2050A #D17
C2050A #D25
C2050A #D10
C2050A #D23
C2050A #D01
C2050A #D04
C2050A #D16
 Nyo0A 4002
gﬁw\ #012

C2050A #D05

Note: scalable Courier with Italic, Bold, Bold Italic is available through HP. Call 1-800-323-3684 to order.

Schoolbook
Scalble Typefaces

Versatility and self-expression meet in these scalable

typefaces on disk that you can use for any kind of

document your imagination can conceive. Each
r% typeface package includes 3 1/2 and 5 1/4-in. disks.

" For the HP LaserJet IIl printer family, use Intellifont-

l s for-Windows 3.0 to install and scale these typefaces

and create screen fonts. For other applications use
Type Director. See pages 16-17 for details.

Antigue Olive with Italic, Bold, Compact.

[TC Avant Garde Gothic Bock with Oblique, Bold, Bold Oblique.

ITC Benguiat Book with Book /talic, Bold, Bold Italic.

CG Bodoni Book with Book Italic, Bold, Bold Italic.

ITC Bookman Light with Light Italic, Demi, Demi Italic.

CG Century Schoolbook with Italic, Bold, Bold Italic.

Decorative | with Bzack, Dom Casual, Park Avenue, Uncial.

Decorative |l with Cooper Black, Revue Light, Revaa Shadew, University Roman.
Futura Il with Light ltalic, Bold, Bold Italic.

Garamond Antiqua with Kursiv, Halbfett, Kursiv Halbfett.

ITC Lubdalin Graph with Book Oblique, Demi, Demi Oblique.

Microstyle with Bold, Extended, Bold Extended. ‘
CG Omega with [talic, Bold, Bold Italic.

CG Palacio with Italic, Bold, Bold Italic.

Shannon Book with ltalic, Bold, Extrabold.

ITC Souvenir Light with Light Italic, Demi, Demi Italic.

Stymie with Italic, Bold, Bold Italic.

CG Times with [zalic, Bold, Bold Iltalic.

CG Triumvirate with /talic, Bold, Bold Italic.

CG Triumvirate Condensed with /talic, Bold, Bold Italic. \
Univers with /talic, Bold, Bold Italic.

Univers Condensed with /talic, Bold, Bold Italic.

ITC Zapf Dingbats with k4@ % 3+ © % and more. |



16

Scale your type to fit your format. Then
see it on screen in the same size and font.

Easily scale and install HP typefaces and create
o screen fonts—all with the HP Type Director font
management software program. Type Director
works with all HP LaserJet printers (except the
2686A), plus the HP DesklJet printer family and the
HP PaintJet XL printer.

Type Director lets you scale type from 4 to 200
points—or even from .25 to 999.75 points when you
use a member of the HP LaserJet III printer family.

With the right applications program, you can create
screen fonts that match your printer fonts for A
graphical user interfaces, such as Windows 2.03, 2.

3.0, HP NewWave and Ventura Publisher under

GEM.

SC A I JE ¢ Create abbreviated symbol sets, so large fonts will

SO 3 » at s 3 - N ]
rom footnotes to headlines, use less computer and printer memory. Type
Intellifont-for-Windows 3.0 or Director also shows you how much printer memory

Type Director scales typefaces  you’ll need before you download fonts.
in the sizes you need.

Start a low-cost scalable type library with
Premier Collection.

Includes Type Director 2.0 plus 12 typefaces:
CG Times, Univers Medium, Zr«e4* Dom Casual *
Park HAoenue™, and Uncial*

* Available only in the typeface treatment shown here.

Productno.  Description

C2052B #ABA Premier Collection with Type Director 2.0 (3 1/2-in disks).

C2054B #ABA Premier Collection with Type Director 2.0 (5 1/4-in disks).

C2057B #ABA Type Director 2.0 Upgrade Kit. No typefaces (3 1/2-in disks).

C2058B #ABA Type Director 2.0 Upgrade Kit. No typefaces (5 1/4-in disks).

Minimum system requirements: IBM XT, AT, PS/2 or compatibles; 640Kbytes RAM; MS-D0S 3.1 or later ; 2 Mbytes
available on hard disk. Major software support: Lotus Manuscript; Microsoft Windows 2.03, 2.1, 3.0 and supported
applications; Microsoft Word 4.0, 5.0, 5.5; WordPerfect 5.0, 5.1; WordStar 5.5, 6.0; Xerox Ventura Publisher 2.0;
and any software which reads HP LaserJet printer soft font files.



17

Make your type look as good on screen
as it does in print. Free.

|

e

Now scaling type and creating screen fonts for
cartridge- or disk-based typefaces is easier than
ever. If you own an HP LaserJet II1, IIID, IIIP, or I1ISi
printer, and Microsoft® Windows 3.0, you can use ;
Intellifont-for-Windows 3.0. This PCL 5 screen/
printer driver lets you create screen fonts, plus scale
and install type.

Everything happens on the fly—from within your
Windows application. You don’t consume valuable
hard disk memory storing bitmapped screen fonts.
Nor do you need Type Director.

And the text on screen matches that of the printed
page—even down to the smooth letter edges. What
you see is what you get, and now you get it all
without spending a cent.

Intellifont-for-Windows 3.0 is yours free. To order
your copy, call 1-303-353-7650 (U.S. and Canada
only). Specify 3 1/2- or 5 1/4-in. disks.

Screen font without HP Screen font after installing HP
Intellifont-for-Windows 3.0. Intellifont-for-Windows 3.0.

Type scaling gets easier than ever, when your software
includes HP’s AutoFont Support.

AutoFont Support lets you scale type on the fly on
your HP LaserJet III family printer, because it
automatically integrates PCL 5-compatible typefaces
into your application software. Without using Type
Director or Intellifont-for-Windows 3.0. You'll find
AutoFont support in such popular programs as
WordStar® 5.5 and 6.0; WordPerfect 5.0 and 5.1;
Microsoft® Word® 5.5. And more.



18

Bitmapped font cartridges.
From basics to bar codes.

™=y,

WordPerfect Font
Cartridge
C2053A #CO1

Look like a pro in
WordPerfect® and other
word processing
applications with these
proportional fonts.

K]
o~
Microsoft Font

Cartridge
C2053A #C02

Give documents from
Microsoft Word®, Excel®,
Windows® and other
applications a polished
look with these
proportionally spaced
fonts.

P o]

HP Lasendet’
WordPerfect
Font Cartridge

-

e £
DeskTop symbol set
Portrait* Pitch Point
CG Times Prop 6,8,10,12, 14
CG Times Bold Prop 8,10, 12,14, 18, 2)4——\\
CG Times Italic Prop 8,10,12,14 i
Univers Prop 14,18, 24

Note: not recommended for HP LaserJet Il printers because these typefaces
are resident in the printer.

ASCII, Roman-8 and ECMA-94 Latin 1 symbol sets

Portrait* Pitch Point

Times Roman Prop 8,10,12 )
Times Roman Bold Prop 10,12, 14

Times Roman [talic Prop 10,12

Helvetica Prop 8,10,12

Helvetica Bold Prop 10,12, 14 )
Helvetica ltalic Prop 10, 12

Portrait & Landscape Pitch Paint

Line Printer 16.66 8.5

Documents printed with Times Roman and Helvetica fonts on other HP font

cartridges may format differently when printed with the Microsoft font -
cartridge. \

* Landscape orientation available in printers that automatically rotate fonts.

Note: you can use the ProCollection, Microsoft and Tax 1 font cartridges with
all HP LaserJet printers, including the original HP LaserJet printer (2686A).
Other HP font cartridges work with all HP LaserJet printers, except the 2686A.



Present perfect.

Persuasive
Presentations
Font Cartridge
C2053A #C04

Pack punch into your

19

business meetings. Create Portrait & Landscape ~ Pich  Point
dynamic graphs, easy-to- |etter Gothic 10 14
ad a.renCieS a.nd PRESENTATION BoLD 10,8.1.,6.5,5.7 14, 16,18, 24
deiis Helvetica Ouiline Blaclk Prop 24
3 Serifa Black Prop 24

? hal 1]

Pretty Faces

Font Cartridge
C2053A #C09

Command attention with
this package of attractive
proportional typefaces
and symbols.

Portrait & Lndscpe T Pitch Pnt
Line Draw 10 14
PC Line 10 14

Portrait* ~ Pitch_ Point

Microstyle Prop 18
Microstyle Bold Extended Prop 36
Hobo Medium Prop 14,30
JW%MM Prop 14,18
TRUNDERBIRD EXTRE CONDENEED Prop 54
Portrait* s Pitch  Point
ITC Zapf Dingbats $3@® vr@-+=« Prop 18,36

* Landscape orientation available in printers that automatically rotate fonts.




Fonts for finance and science.

-7
-

Polished Worksheets
Font Cartridge
C2053A #C03

oS
S )

Create easy-to-read,
easy-to-understand
spreadsheets, database
and word-processed
documents, no matter
how complex.

TextEquations Font
Cartridge
C2053A #C07

Give technical docu-
ments the look of a pro-
fessional publication.
Math and scientific
symbols include square
root, (\/ ), empty set (@),
and pi (7).

20

Roman-8, ECMA-94 Latin 1, Legal, PC-8, PC-8 D/N, and

PC-850 symbol sets

Portrait & Landscape Pitch Point

Prestige Elite 16.66, 12 1, 10

Prestige Elite Bold 12 10

Prestige Elite Italic 12 10

Letter Gothic 27.27, 12 36,12 &
Letter Gothic Bold 12 12 £
Letter Gothic Italic 12 12 f
ASCII and Legal symbol sets

Portrait & Landscape Pitch Paint

PRESENTATION BOLD 8.1 16

Roman-8 and Math-8 symbol sets

Portrait* Pitch Point

Prestige Elite 15.56,12 7,10

CG Times Prop 8,10

Math-7 and Pi Font symbol sets

Portrait* Pitch Paint )
Prestige Elite 12 10

CG Times Prop 10

Roman-8 symbol set

Portrait* Pitch Point n
Prestige Elite Bold 12 10 )
Prestige Elite Italic 12 10

CG Times Bold Prop 10

CG Times ltalic Prop 10

* Landscape available in printers that automatically rotate fonts.



21

Sixty-five fonts for every office need.
Including the letters of the law.

™
Y

ProCollection

Font Cartridge
92286PC

The one-stop printing
.uion for every appli-
on that can be used
with every HP LaserJet
printer. Get all HP fixed-
pitch fonts, plus a wide
selection of proportional
fonts. Legal symbol set

adds ™, © and more for
all HP LaserJet printers.

computer

Mussum

ASCIl symbol set
Portrait* Pitch Point
Helvetica Prop 8,10,12
Helvetica Bold Prop 10,12
Helvetica lItalic Prop 10,12
Portrait & Landscape Pitch Point
Letter Gothic 27.21,18.75, 36,6,95,12
16.66, 12
Letter Gothic Bold 12 12
letter Gothic Italic 12 12
Courier 12 10
Courier Bold 12,10 10,12
Courier Italic 12,10 10,12
Prestige Elite 16.66, 12 7,10
Prestige Elite Bold 12 10
Prestige Elite Italic 12 10
Line Printer 16.66 8.5
ASCII and Legal symbol sets
Portrait® Pitch Point
Times Roman Prop 8,10,12
Times Roman Bold Prop 10,12
Times Roman Italic Prop 10,12
Helvetica Bold Prop 14
Legal symbol set
Portrait* Pitch Point
Courier 12,10 10,12
Ccourier Bold 12,10 10,12
Courier Italic 12,10 10,12
Prestige Elite 16.66, 12 7,10
Prestige Elite Bold 12 10
Prestige Elite Italic 12 10

Note: Documents printed with Times Roman and Helvetica fonts on older
HP LaserJet font cartridges (such as 92286B or 92286F) may format differently

when printed with ProCollection.

* Landscape orientation available in printers that automatically rotate fonts.




22

Put the right accent on your European text.

=

Global Text

Font Cartridge
C2053A #C08

Conduct correspondence
in most Western Euro-
pean languages with
these versatile fonts,
characters and symbols
—such as acutes (0),
umlauts (), tildes (),
and other diacritical
marks.

X~
International
Collection Font
Cartridge
922861C

Add persuasive polish to
documents in most
Western European lan-
guages with this exten-
sive selection of fixed-
pitch and proportional
fonts. Use small fonts for
dense spreadsheets; use
14-point fonts for head-
lines, title pages and
presentations.

HP Globed Tixt
Font Cartridge

Roman-8, PC-8, PC-8 D/N, PC-850, and DeskTop symbol sets

Portrait & Landscape Pitch Point

CG Century Schoolbook Prop 8,10

CG Century

Schoolbook Bold Prop 10 S
CG Century Schoolbook Italic Prop 10

CG Triumvirate Prop 10

CG Triumvirate Bold Prop 14

(= B

1P Laseret
Trternations)
Collectkon

Font Curtrk]

Roman-8, PC-8, PC-8 D/N and PC-850 symbol sets**

Portrait* Pitch Point

Univers Medium Prop 6,8, 10,12

Univers Bold Prop 8,10,12,14

Univers Italic Prop 10,12

CG Times Prop 8,10, 12

CG Times Bold Prop 10,12,14

CG Times Italic Prop 10,12

Portrait & Landscape Pitch Point

Letter Gothic 27.27,18.75, 36,6,95,
16.66, 12, 10 12,14

Letter Gothic Bold 12 12

Letter Gothic Italic 12 12

Prestige Elite 16.66,12 7,10

Prestige Elite Bold 12 10

Prestige Elite Italic 12 10 PR

Courier Italic 10 12 f )

* Landscape orientation available in printers that automatically rotate fonts.

** When using the HP LaserJet I1ISi, IlI, 11ID, 11D, 1IP and IIIP printers, the
ECMA-94 Latin 1 and DeskTop symbol sets are also available.



23

Bar codes, forms, taxes and more.

Bar Codes & More

Font Cartridge
C2053A #C06

Create your own bar
codes with 7 automatic
identification fonts.
Bar Codes & More has it
from ZIP bar codes
can help you save on
postage, to 3 of 9.

Pitch Point
16.66,12,10 95,12, 14

Portrait & Landscape
Letter Gothic

| nooi set/u

0CR-A/OCR-B_ 10 12

ine Draw symbol sef

Portrait & Landscape Pitch Point
Line Draw 10 12
w ‘H:V‘ symbol sef ; ; SR % 7 1,493
Portrait Pitch Point
Code 30f9 8.1,46 12

, symbol se

Portrait Pitch Point
EAN/UPC 10mil (Medium) Prop 12
EAN/UPC 13mil (Bold) Prop 12

o0ade symbol set

Portrait & Landscape 7 itc Point
USPS Bar Code Prop 12

Note: Extensive testing has been done on these bar code and OCR fonts;
however, HP cannot warrant that the bar codes and OCR characters are
readable with a//bar code or OCR reading devices.




Forms Etc.

Font Cartridge
C2053A #C05

Easily and effectively
design and update forms
by teaming your forms
software with HP’s

Forms Etc. font cartridge.

Create boxes, borders,
rows, columns with Tax
Line Draw. Prepare
forms for optical charac-
ter recognition devices
with OCR-A font.

'y
Tax 1 Font Cartridge
92286T

Readily design regulation
U.S. tax forms with the
cartridge specified by
many tax preparation
software packages. For
all HP LaserJet printers.

24

Roman-8, PC-8, and PC-850 symbol sets

Portrait & Landscape Pitch Point
Univers Prop 6,8
Univers Bold Prop 8,10,12,14

Tax Line Draw symbol set

Portrait & Landscape Pitch Point

A
Tax Line Draw 10 12 )
Tax Number symbol set
Portrait & Landscape Pitch Point
Helvetica Cond. Black Prop 24
0OCR-A symbol set
Portrait & Landscape Pitch Point
O0CR-A 10 12

HP Laserlet
1

Font Cartridge

e

/
ASCII symbol set
Portrait* Pitch Point
Helvetica Prop 6,8
Helvetica Bold Prop 8,10,12, 14
Tax Line Draw symbol set £
Portrait* Pitch Point '
Tax Line Draw 10 12

* Landscape orientation available in HP LaserJet printer models which can
automatically rotate fonts.



25

Fonts on floppies...
for variety and larger sizes.

HP bitmapped fonts on floppy disks come in pre-set sizes in both portrait and
landscape orientations, with larger sizes available. They are not scalable.

(& Bt HP 33412DC
Presentations/Letter Gothic

Soft Font

Laserjet PLUISSO0 PLUS

Lawerkt wrwen
Lisserjet 2000

Presentation/Letter Gothic Font Disk
33412DA - 5 1/4-in. disk

Correspond in many Western European languages—and work with legal, math
and line draw symbols. Includes Presentation fonts from 14- to title-sized
30-point, plus Letter Gothic fonts.

PRESENTATION BoLD, Letter Gothic Medium, Letter Gothic Bold, Letter Gothic Italic,
Line Draw Medium, PC Line Medium, PC Line Bold.

Presentation/Letter Gothic Font Disk

33412DC - 5 1/4-in. disk

33413DC - 3 1/2-in. disk

Similar to 33412DA, but adds even larger 36- and 48-point Presentation fonts,
symbols for IBM PC screen compatibility, and additional symbol sets.

PRESENTATION BOLD, Letter Gothic Medium, Letter Gothic Bold, Letter Gothic Italic
Line Draw Medium, PC Line Medium, PC Line Bold.

)

Prestige Elite Family Font Disk
33412FA - 5 1/4-in. disk

Prestige Elite fonts in 16- and 12-characters-per-inch sizes. Symbol sets support
many Western European languages, plus legal and math applications.

Draw Medium.

iestige Elite Medium, Prestige Elite Bold, Prestige Elite Italic,




“I never realized myv
printer could meet the
needs of so many people.”

Accessory memory is the ideal—
and cost-effective—way to get
more from your HP LaserJet
printer. More fonts in more sizes.
More sophisticated, high-resolution
graphics. And more users comfort-
ably sharing one printer. Now, and
as your printing needs grow, a
small memory investment can
mean big savings on printer
purchases.

Wherever people use HP accessories,
they discover how mauch more their
HP Laser:Jet printers can do.




27

More memory for more fonts.
More users. More graphics.

The power of HP accessory memory is waiting to let
you print more: full-page graphics; multiple fonts;
large fonts; elaborate text and graphics; Adobe
PostScript; duplex documents. Or all of the above,
for one or many users. The choice is yours.

Best of all, you can add memory as your needs
evolve—although HP LaserJet Series II and IID printer
users should consider future needs carefully before
adding memory, as these printers have only one
memory board slot. For the HP LaserJet IIISi printer,
see our new SIMM memory on page 37.

Here are some guidelines to help you make a
memory decision:

e For the single user printing many fonts or full-
page, 300-dpi graphics: consider adding 1 Mbyte.

e For several users, for the sophisticated single
user, or for duplex printing on the HP LaserJet
IID and IIID printer: consider adding at least 2
Mbytes.

¢ For several sophisticated users, and for duplex
printing complex pages on the HP LaserJet IID
and IIID printers: consider adding 4 Mbytes.

* For Adobe PostScript, add 1 Mbyte. Add 2 to 4
Mbytes, as applications grow more complex.
For duplex PostScript printing on HP LaserJet
IID and IIID printers, add 4 Mbytes.




28

Accessory memory: the cost-effective
route to greater printer power.

For HP LaserJet IIP, III, IIID and IIIP printers,
install 1-Mbyte or 2-Mbyte boards in one or both
memory slots, for a total of 5 Mbytes. This lets you
download bigger fonts, forms and macros.

Productno. Description

334748 1-Mbyte memory board for HP LaserJet IIP, Ill, 1D and IlIP printers.

334758 2-Mbyte memory board for HP LaserJet 1P, IlI, [1ID and I[P printers. .

For HP LaserJet Series II or LaserJet IID printers,
plug in a single 1-, 2-, or 4-Mbyte memory board. This
lets you print full-page 300 x 300 dpi graphics.
Download large fonts, forms and macros. Or print
complex, high-resolution graphics from advanced
desktop publishing applications. Users should
consider future needs carefully before adding
memory, as these printers have only one memory

board slot.
Productno.  Description
334438 1-Mbyte memory board for the HP LaserJet Series Il and 11D printers.
33444B 2-Mbyte memory board for the HP LaserJet Series Il and IID printers.
334458 4-Mbyte memory board for the HP LaserJet Series Il and IID printers.

You'll find memory for the HP LaserJet l11Si printer on page 37.




29

Laser output for your
dot-matrix programs.

With this handy emulation cartridge, you can
upgrade to modern, attractive laser output and
protect your software investment in the same step.

The Epson® FX/IBM® Proprinter® Emulation Car-
tridge lets you print from the same programs you've
run on your dot-matrix printer, by communicating
with your dot-matrix-driven PC software. There’s no
programming, no new software to learn, and nothing
else to buy.

Just plug the cartridge into one of the available slots

on your HP LaserJet printer, and you're printing true
. laser-quality documents without the clack and

clatter. Never again will jagged, hard-to-read dot-
matrix characters make your documents look ragged
and unprofessional.

Productno. Description

33498A HP Epson FX/IBM Proprinter Emulation Cartridge for HP LaserJet IIP,
11D, UL, 1P, and NID printers. Note: does not work on HP LaserJet
Series |l or [11Si printers.

Note: The HP LaserJet printer implementation of RS-232C handshaking may vary frem your current Epson FX or IBM
Proprinter configuration. To use this cartridge, you may need to modify your current system configuration to continue re-
sending output to the printer if time-out errors occur.




30

All the capabilities of Adobe PostScript
are as close as your printer.

Now HP offers authentic Adobe PostScript and 35
typefaces for your HP LaserJet printer. Compatible
with all PostScript-based software and the Adobe

* Type Library, this option lets you work in a wide
range of computing environments, such as DOS,
UNIX®, Windows and more.

For HP LaserJet IID, IIP, III, IIID and IIIP printers,

Just add appropriate additional memory, plug in the
cartridge, and begin printing. The cartridge resides in
the printer, so all users share it. You can run your

PCL applications, too. Just remove the cartridge,
restart the printer, and you're back using the HP PCL
printer language. \

For HP LaserJet IIISi printers, PostScript is a dealer-
installable option.

Most PostScript typefaces come in four treatments:
regular, bold, italic and bold italic. These include:
ITC Avant Garde Gothic, ITC Bookman,
Courier, Helvetica, Helvetica Narrow, New
Century Schoolbook, Palatino and Times Roman.
Three other typefaces come in fewer than four
treatments: Symbol (2), ITC Zapf Chancery (1) and
ITC Zapf Dingbats (1).

To print from an Apple Macintosh computer on your
HP LaserJet printer, just add the PostScript cartridge,
HP’s AppleTalk Interface kit, and accessory memory.
All are available from HP. See your authorized HP
hardware dealer for details.

Productne.  Description

33439P PostScript printer cartridge for the HP LaserJet [ID, lIP, 1l 1P,
and llID printers.

Note: You'll need a minimum of 1 Mbyte of additional printer memory to use PostScript (2 Mbytes are recommended,
especially for printing legal-size paper). HP LaserJet IID and I1ID printer users should install 4 Mbytes for duplex {two-
sided) printing.



31

Make all the right connections with HP
printer cables.

HP offers a variety of serial, Centronics and RS-232C
extension cables for safe, direct connections
between your computer and your HP LaserJet
printer.

Description e

RS-232C printer cable, connects IBM PC, PC/XT, PC/AT,
Compaq and AT&T PC 6300 to all HP LaserJet printers.  1.2m (3.9 ft)

92219J RS-232C printer cable, connects IBM PC, PC/XT, PC/AT,
Compaq and AT&T PC 6300 to all HP LaserJet printers.  5.0m (16.7 ft.)

17355M RS-232C printer cable, connects Apple lle to all

HP LaserJet printers. 3.0m (9.9ft)
92284A Centronics (parallel) printer cable, connects IBM

PS/2, PC, PC/XT, PC/AT, Compag, and AT&T PC 6300 to

all desktop HP LaserJet printers. 2.0m (6.6 ft.)
922158 Serial printer cable, connects Apple Macintosh

computers, including Macintosh Plus, SE, SE/30,
Portable, I, llci, I1fx and llcx computers to
HP LaserJet 11D, IIP, IIl, 111D and 1P printers. 2.0m (6.6 ft.)

92215N Network cable kit for HP-to-LocalTalk or-PhoneNET LANSs.
Connects Apple Macintosh Plus, SE, SE/30, Portable,
Il lici, llex and lifx computers to HP LaserJet 11D, IIP, 11,
111D and I1IP printers for printer sharing on the LAN. 1.0m (3.3 ft.)




- HP LaserJet printer:




33

Turn your HP LaserdJet IIP and IIIP printers
into versatile dual bin paper handlers.

An Optional Lower Cassette supplements your built-
in input tray, and lets you work with two input
sources at once, printing 320 sheets (300 sheets on
the HP LaserJet IIP printer) without a refill. For
instance, you can print from two types of paper in
one print job—such as letterhead and second sheet,
or letter and envelope. The lower cassette comes
with a standard letter-size paper tray, and you can
also purchase other popular-sized trays: legal, A4,
executive and envelope.

33472A Optional Lower Cassette (includes letter-size tray)
holds 250 sheets of 216 x 279mm (8.5 x 11 in.) paper.

33472A/B Optional Lower Cassette (includes A4-size tray)
holds 250 sheets of 210 x 297mm (8.3 x 11.7 in.) paper.

92275B U.S. letter-size 216 x 279mm (8.5 x 11 in.) 250-sheet paper tray*.
92275C U.S. legal-size 216 x 356mm (8.5 x 14 in.) 250-sheet paper tray*.
92275D Metric Ad-size 210 x 297mm (8.3 x 11.7 in.) 250-sheet paper tray*.
92275E Executive-size 184 x 267mm (7.25 x 10.5 in.) 250-sheet paper tray*.

Wres Optional Lower Cassette




34

Trays to match your paper sizes.

Extra HP LaserJet printer trays let you change media
type and size fast. Switch from letterhead to plain
paper, from legal size to A4 size. Eliminate paper
fumbling and constant tray reloading, even if you're
printing labels or spreadsheets when no one else is.

Productno. Description

922978 U.S. letter-size 216 x 279mm (8.5 x 11 in.) 200-sheet paper tray for
HP LaserJet Series |1, 1D, [l and IHD printers. -

922758 U.S. letter-size 216 x 279mm (8.5 x 11 in.) 250-sheet paper tray* for
HP LaserJet |IP and IIIP printers.

92291B U.S. letter-size 216 x 279mm (8.5 x 11 in.) 500-sheet paper tray for
HP LaserJet llISi printer.

92297C U.S. legal-size 216 x 356mm (8.5 x 14 in.) 200-sheet paper tray for
HP LaserdJet Series Il, IID, Il and 111D printers.

92275C U.S. legal-size 216 x 356mm (8.5 x 14 in.) 250-sheet paper tray* for
HP LaserJet IIP and IIIP printers.

92291C U.S. legal-size 216 x 356mm (8.5 x 14 in.) 500-sheet paper tray for
HP LaserJet l1ISi printer.

92297D Metric A4-size 210 x 297mm (8.3 x 11.7 in.) 200-sheet paper tray for
HP LaserJet Series II, 11D, Il and I1ID printers.

92275D Metric Ad-size 210 x 297mm (8.3 x 11.7 in.) 250-sheet paper tray* for
HP LaserJet |IP and IIIP printers.

92291D Metric A4-size 210 x 297mm (8.3 x 11.7 in.) 500-sheet paper tray for
HP LaserJet lISi printer.

92297E Executive-size 184 x 267mm (7.25 x 10.5 in.) 200-sheet paper tray for
HP LaserJet Series Il, [ID, Il and I1ID printers.

92275E Executive-size 184 x 267mm (7.25 x 10.5 in.) 250-sheet paper tray* for
HP LaserJet IIP and IIIP printers.

92291E Executive-size 184 x 267mm (7.25 x 10.5 in.) 500-sheet paper tray for
HP LaserJet llISi printer.

92295R Replacement top cover for 92295B/D/E paper tray.

92297R Replacement top cover for 92297B/D/E paper tray. -

922955 Replacement top cover for 92295C paper tray.

922978 Replacement top cover for 92297C paper tray.

* Requires Optional Lower Cassette.



35

Print envelopes to match your letters.

Print envelopes quickly, easily and economically with
HP envelope trays. Without manually feeding enve-
lopes one at a time. Without using a typewriter to
type envelopes that don’t match your letters in type
style or print quality. Print envelopes from 86 x 178
mm (3.4 x 7.0 in.) to 188 x 267 mm (7.4 x 10.5 in.).
These include standard #10 and Monarch sizes. With
compatible software, you can even include your logo,
for a truly professional touch.

92297F Envelope tray (holds 15 envelopes)* for HP LaserJet Series Il, 11D il and 111D printers.
l Envelope tray (holds 20 envelopes)* for HP LaserJet IIP and {lIP printers.

*Users may find that the envelope tray has a slightly higher jam rate than cut-sheet paper trays. HP recommends that you
test all envelopes before purchasing large quantities.

Hands-off envelope printing.

Imagine printing a page on letterhead...then the
second sheet ...then the matching envelope...all on
your HP LaserJet printer—all automatically. Without
swapping paper trays. Without feeding envelopes
into the printer.

Just team an HP power envelope feeder with the
mail-merge function of most popular word proces-
sing applications, and enter mailing data only once.
Your software driver and envelope feeder do the
rest, printing addresses on letters and envelopes
ranging in sizes from 86 x 178 mm (3.4 x 7.0 in.), to

119 x 236 mm (4.7 x 9.3 in.).
Productno.  Description
33457A Envelope feeder for the HP LaserJe{ lI‘D printer {capacity 50 envelopes).
33458A Envelope feeder for the HP LaserJet 11D printer {capacity 50 envelopes).
'A Envelope feeder for the HP Laserdet 11ISi printer (capacity 100 envelopes).
e: These envelope feeders wark only with the printers listed.




“I never realized how -
the HP LaserJet IIISi
printer could make
such a big difference-in-
my department’s
performance.”

<
‘SIMM memory lets your new i
HP LaserJet IISi printer <%
handle anything a networked
environment can throw at it.
And still come near to its 17
page-per-minute business
speed. Four internal slots let
you readily add the SIMM
memory boards when you
need them—up to 17 Mbytes
total. Because SIMM memory
is more economical than
conventional memory, faster
printer throughput is now
more cost-effective than ever,

Wherever people use HP acce
they discover how match mon
HP LaserJel printers -can do. 2



37

SIMM memory: the affordable solution
for maximum HP LaserdJet IIISi printer flexibility.

For PostScript: add 1 Mbyte.
[For duplex printing in
PostScript: add 3 Mbytes.

Productno.  Description

SIMM memory modules let you push the limits on
speed and throughput without pushing the limits of
memory or budget. You can add SIMM memory in 1-
or 4-Mbyte increments for up to 17 Mbytes of total
printer memory. That’s enough to comfortably
support even the most sophisticated work groups
and the most graphic-intensive applications.

SIMM memory modules fit in any of 4 memory slots,
for the flexibility to add memory as the number of
users and complexity of output increases. All for a
fraction of what you'd pay for less advanced printer
memory options.

C2063A 1-Mbyte SIMM Memory

C2065A 4-Mbyte SIMM Memory

Microfine toner: the refined touch for text and graphics.

‘let no. Description

Realize the full potential of Resolution Enhancement
technology with HP’s new microfine toner for the
HP LaserJet IIISi printer—the highest quality toner
available. With an average particle size just half the
size of regular toner, microfine toner combines with
Resolution Enhancement for sharper edges, consis-
tent coverage, less background scatter, and print
quality so refined, it rivals 600-dpi laser printing.

And, as with all HP toner cartridges, when you
replace the cartridge, you're also replacing critical
precision components that are subject to friction and
wear. This ensures uninterrupted top-quality output,
page after page, cartridge after cartridge.

92291A HP toner cartridge with microfine toner for
HP LaserJet IlISi printer.




38

The two-sided way to save paper.

HP’s duplex printing option for the HP LaserJet IIISi
printer lets you print on both sides of the page, for
real savings on paper costs, filing and storage space.
And with the HP LaserJet IIISi printer’s throughput
speed, your duplex-printed document prints at up to
16 sides per minute.

Product No. Description N

C2061A Duplex printing option.

Peak paper handling comes in different shapes and sizes.

HP’s LaserlJet IIISi printer includes two standard
500-sheet letter-size paper trays that let you print a
full 1,000 sheets between paper changes. HP also
offers paper trays in three popular sizes—legal, A4
and executive—all with the same 500-sheet capacity.
Add HP’s 100-envelope power envelope feeder for
the fastest, most flexible solution to having your
envelopes look as good as the correspondence

inside.
Product No. Description
92291B Letter paper tray (8.5 x 111in.) (500-sheet capacity).
92291C Legal paper tray (8.5x 14 in.) (500-sheet capacity).
92291D A4 paper tray (210 x 297 mm) (500-sheet capacity).
92291E Executive paper tray (7.25 x 10.5in.} (500-sheet capacity). )

C2060A Power envelope feeder (100 - envelope capacity).




39

Index
Apple computer connection 30
AutoFont Support 17
Bar codes font cartridge 23
Bitmapped fonts 9, 18-25
Cables 31
Cartridges, emulation 29
Cartridges, font 9,18-24
Cartridges, scalable 9-11
Cartridges, toner 4-6, 37
Decorative typefaces and fonts 14,19
DesklJet printer 7,12-16
Desktop publishing 9-15
Disk typefaces 12-15
Duplex printing 38
Emulation cartridge 29
Envelope feeder 32,35
Envelope trays 32,35
Epson FX emulation cartridge 29
European language font cartridges 22-23
Fonts 9, 1825
Forms font cartridge 24
IBM ProPrinter emulation cartridge 29
Intellifont-for-Windows 9,17
Labels 7
Memory boards 26-28
Memory, SIMMS 37
Microfine toner 6,37
Microsoft font cartridge 18
Microsoft® Windows® 16,17
Optional Lower Cassette 33
Ordering information 40
Overhead transparencies .7
Paper trays 32-34, 38
PostScript 30
Presentation font cartridge 19
Presentation typefaces 11,13, 19
-ProCollection font cartridge 21
Scalable type products 9, 10-16
Scaling type 9,16,17
Screen fonts 16,17
SIMM memory 36, 37
Soft fonts (on disk) 25
Spreadsheet font cartridge ......... 20
Symbol sets 9,18-24
Tax font cartridge 24
Toner cartridges 46,37
Transparencies 7
Trays . 32-35, 38
Type Director 16
Typefaces 9-17
WordPerfect 8,10,12 18
Worksheet font cartridge 20




L

Order your HP LaserdJet printer accessories... today.

Products in this brochure are available from your HP Authorized Dealer or Sales

Office. Or call HP DIRECT for fast-ship service.

Location

Argentina
Australia

Brazil
Canada

China
Hong Kong
Japan
Korea

Malaysia
Mexico

New Zealand
Singapore
Taiwan

Venezuela

HP Dealer or Sales Office Phone No.

781-4061/69
(03) 272-2895

(011) 709-1588 (x4374)
(416) 678-9430

2566888
8487777
0427-591321
569-3145
782-6623
(03) 2986555
676-4600
(04) 820-400
2737388
(02) 7120404

2394133
2394244

HP DIRECT Phone No.

781-4061/69

(008) 339861 (toll free)
(03) 2722861 (Melbourne)
(011) 709-1588 (x4374)
(800) 387-3154 (toll free)
(416) 671-8383 (Toronto)
2566888 (x421)

8487569

0120-091321 (toll free)
769-0114

769-0676

(03) 2986555

676-7892

(04) 820-400

2798824

(080) 211228 (toll free)
(02) 7179608 (Taipei)
2394133

2394244

Brand names and product naines are trademarks or registered trademarks of their respective .

companies.

Information contained in this document is subject to change without notice.

© Hewlett-Packard Company 1991. Printed in USA 3/91.

5091-0864E1

A




